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ULTRAFLEX

US Serial Number: 77055117 Application Filing Dec. 01, 2006
Date:
US Registration 3880155 Registration Date: Nov. 23, 2010
Number:
Register: Principal
Mark Type: Trademark
Status: Registered. The registration date is used to determine when post-registration maintenance documents are due.
Status Date: Nov. 23, 2010
Publication Date: Jun. 26, 2007 Notice of Sep. 18, 2007
Allowance Date:
Mark Information
Mark Literal ULTRAFLEX
Elements:

Standard Character
Claim:

Mark Drawing
Type:

Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.

4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Goods and Services

Note: The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For:

International

Exercise equipment, namely, manually operated resistance training device

028 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 022, 023, 038, 050

Class(es):
Class Status: ACTIVE
Basis: 1(a)
First Use: Jan. 15, 2009 Use in Commerce: Mar. 26, 2009
Basis | nformation (Case L evel)
Filed Use: No Currently Use: Yes Amended Use: No
Filed ITU: Yes Currently ITU: No Amended ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44D: No Amended 44D: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 44E: No Amended 44E: No
Filed 66A: No Currently 66A: No
Filed No Basis: No Currently No Basis: No
Current Owner (s) Information
Owner Name: Mindpix, Inc.

Owner Address:

Legal Entity Type:

384 West Center Street
Orem, UTAH UNITED STATES 84057

CORPORATION State or Country UTAH

Where Organized:




Attor ney/Correspondence | nfor mation

Attorney of Record

Attorney Name: Gary P. Oakeson Docket Number: 2487-002

Correspondent

Correspondent GARY P OAKESON
Name/Address: THORPE N & WESTERN LLP

8180 S 700 E STE 350
SANDY, UTAH UNITED STATES 84070-0561

Phone: 801-566-6633 Fax: 801-566-0750

Domestic Representative - Not Found
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Description

REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF STATEMENT OF USE MAILED
LAW OFFICE REGISTRATION REVIEW COMPLETED
ASSIGNED TO LIE

ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED
STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE
USE AMENDMENT FILED

TEAS STATEMENT OF USE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF EXTENSION REQUEST MAILED
EXTENSION 5 GRANTED

EXTENSION 5 FILED

TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED

EXTENSION 4 GRANTED

EXTENSION 4 FILED

CASE ASSIGNED TO INTENT TO USE PARALEGAL
TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED

EXTENSION 3 GRANTED

EXTENSION 3 FILED

TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED

EXTENSION 2 GRANTED

EXTENSION 2 FILED

TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED

EXTENSION 1 GRANTED

EXTENSION 1 FILED

TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED

NOA MAILED - SOU REQUIRED FROM APPLICANT
PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED
ASSIGNED TO LIE

APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

NOTICE OF PSEUDO MARK MAILED

NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

Proceeding
Number

66121
66121
65362
65362
65362
65362
65362
65362

65362

98765
98765

98765
98765

98765
98765

59554
59554

76137

TM Staff and Location Information

Current Location: PUBLICATION AND ISSUE SECTION

TM Staff Information - None
File Location
Date in Location: Oct. 18, 2010
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