Generated on: This page was generated by TSDR on 2016-04-14 12:43:51 EDT

Mark: ULTRAFLEX

#### ULTRAFLEX

US Serial Number: 77055117 Application Filing Dec. 01, 2006

Date:

US Registration 3880155 Registration Date: Nov. 23, 2010

Number:

Register: Principal

Mark Type: Trademark

Status: Registered. The registration date is used to determine when post-registration maintenance documents are due.

**Status Date:** Nov. 23, 2010

Publication Date: Jun. 26, 2007 Notice of Sep. 18, 2007

Allowance Date:

#### **Mark Information**

Mark Literal ULTRAFLEX

Elements:

Standard Character Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.

Claim

Mark Drawing 4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Type:

#### **Goods and Services**

Note: The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

• Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;

• Double parenthesis ((...)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and

Asterisks \*..\* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For: Exercise equipment, namely, manually operated resistance training device

International 028 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 022, 023, 038, 050

Class(es):

Class Status: ACTIVE

Basis: 1(a)

First Use: Jan. 15, 2009 Use in Commerce: Mar. 26, 2009

### **Basis Information (Case Level)**

Filed Use:NoCurrently Use:YesAmended Use:NoFiled ITU:YesCurrently ITU:NoAmended ITU:NoFiled 44D:NoCurrently 44D:NoAmended 44D:NoFiled 44E:NoCurrently 44E:NoAmended 44E:No

Filed 66A: No Currently 66A: No Filed No Basis: No Currently No Basis: No

### **Current Owner(s) Information**

Owner Name: Mindpix, Inc.

Owner Address: 384 West Center Street

Orem, UTAH UNITED STATES 84057

Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country UTAH Where Organized:

# **Attorney/Correspondence Information**

Attorney of Record

Attorney Name: Gary P. Oakeson Docket Number: 2487-002

Correspondent

Correspondent GARY P OAKESON Name/Address: THORPE N & WESTERN LLP

8180 S 700 E STE 350

SANDY, UTAH UNITED STATES 84070-0561

**Phone:** 801-566-6633 **Fax:** 801-566-0750

**Domestic Representative - Not Found** 

## **Prosecution History**

Date	Description	Proceeding Number
Nov. 23, 2010	REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER	
Oct. 19, 2010	NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF STATEMENT OF USE MAILED	
Oct. 18, 2010	LAW OFFICE REGISTRATION REVIEW COMPLETED	66121
Oct. 13, 2010	ASSIGNED TO LIE	66121
Oct. 12, 2010	ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED	
Sep. 27, 2010	STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE	65362
Sep. 18, 2010	USE AMENDMENT FILED	65362
Sep. 20, 2010	TEAS STATEMENT OF USE RECEIVED	
Mar. 20, 2010	NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF EXTENSION REQUEST MAILED	
Mar. 19, 2010	EXTENSION 5 GRANTED	65362
Mar. 18, 2010	EXTENSION 5 FILED	65362
Mar. 18, 2010	TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED	
Oct. 01, 2009	EXTENSION 4 GRANTED	65362
Sep. 18, 2009	EXTENSION 4 FILED	65362
Oct. 01, 2009	CASE ASSIGNED TO INTENT TO USE PARALEGAL	65362
Sep. 18, 2009	TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED	
Mar. 18, 2009	EXTENSION 3 GRANTED	98765
Mar. 18, 2009	EXTENSION 3 FILED	98765
Mar. 18, 2009	TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED	
Sep. 18, 2008	EXTENSION 2 GRANTED	98765
Sep. 18, 2008	EXTENSION 2 FILED	98765
Sep. 18, 2008	TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED	
Mar. 14, 2008	EXTENSION 1 GRANTED	98765
Mar. 14, 2008	EXTENSION 1 FILED	98765
Mar. 14, 2008	TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED	
Sep. 18, 2007	NOA MAILED - SOU REQUIRED FROM APPLICANT	
Jun. 26, 2007	PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION	
Jun. 06, 2007	NOTICE OF PUBLICATION	
Apr. 19, 2007	LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED	59554
Apr. 19, 2007	ASSIGNED TO LIE	59554
Mar. 28, 2007	APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER	
Mar. 28, 2007	ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER	76137
Dec. 06, 2006	NOTICE OF PSEUDO MARK MAILED	
Dec. 05, 2006	NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM	

### **TM Staff and Location Information**

**TM Staff Information - None** 

File Location

Current Location: PUBLICATION AND ISSUE SECTION Date in Location: Oct. 18, 2010